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Peters out to biggest lead, Governor’s race in Michigan close

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest Michigan poll finds Gary Peters matching his largest lead
ever, which he had last October during the middle of the government shutdown. Peters is
at 43% to 36% for Terri Lynn Land with third party candidates combining for 7%. The
story of the race is Land's continually declining favorability. She has dropped a net 28
points since December, from starting out at +11 (34/23) to falling all the way down now
to -17 (32/49). Michigan is a Democratic state to begin with, and Peters is getting 12% of
the Republican vote, while only 5% of Democrats say they're going to vote for Land.
Voters remain pretty ambivalent toward Peters himself- 35% have a favorable view of
him to 36% with an unfavorable one. But with Land extremely unpopular, he continues to
be in good shape. One issue playing to Peters' considerable advantage is the minimum
wage- voters support increasing it to $10 an hour by a 58/34 spread.

It continues to look more and more like the action in Michigan will be in the Governor's
race. Rick Snyder is at 43% to 42% for Mark Schauer with third party candidates
combining for 6%. Snyder continues to be unpopular with only 43% of voters approving
of him to 51% who disapprove. Schauer's name recognition has increased from 51% to
68% over the last couple months but there hasn't been much change in the close divide on
his favorability- 35% of voters see him positively, 33% in a negative light.

Snyder finds himself in trouble after winning by an overwhelming margin in 2010
because several of his major accomplishments have proven to be very unpopular. VVoters
say by a 48/36 margin that they would vote to repeal the right to work law if it was on the
ballot. And they oppose the increase in pension taxes that's been highlighted in early
campaign ads by a 74/17 spread. One thing that may be helping to keep Snyder afloat is
the popularity of Medicaid expansion in the state- five months after it took effect voters
support the 'Healthy Michigan' program by 24 points, 50/26. That's one issue where
Snyder is winning some favor across party lines.

“It’s looking more and more like the Michigan Senate race might be off the board as
Gary Peters pulls away,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But the
race for Governor looks like it will provide plenty of excitement.”

PPP surveyed 687 likely voters from September 4™ to 7th. The margin of error for the survey is
+/- 3.7%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed
over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Web: [ | B
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Michigan Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Rick Snyder’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 43%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 51%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Schauer?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 33%
NOE SUIME e, 32%

The candidates for Governor are Republican
Rick Snyder, Democrat Mark Schauer,
Libertarian Mary Buzuma, Green Party
candidate Paul Homeniuk, and U.S. Taxpayers
Party candidate Mark McFarlin. If the election
was today, who would you vote for?

RICK SNYEr .....ovvviiiieee e 43%
Mark SChaUEr ........ccvveeiiiiiieiiee e 42%
Mary BUZUMA.........cccvvreeeeeiiiiiieece e 3%
Paul Homeniuk ..........ccooivviiiiiiiiiec e 1%
Mark MCFarlin.........ccccovcviiiniiice e 2%
UNECIEA. ... v 9%

Horse race, with third-party supporters asked if
they'd vote Snyder or Schauer

RICK SNYAEr .....ovvviiiiiiei e 46%
Mark SChaUEr .........covveeeeiiiiiiieee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 10%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Terri Lynn Land?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 32%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 49%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gary Peters?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 29%

The candidates for U.S. Senate are Republican
Terri Lynn Land, Democrat Gary Peters,
Libertarian Jim Fulner, Green Party candidate
Chris Wahmhoff, and U.S. Taxpayers Party
candidate Richard Matkin. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Terri Lynn Land ..o 36%
Gary PetersS.......couvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieieeen 43%
JiM FUINEr ... 4%
Chris Wahmhoff ..........cccoooiiiiiee 1%
Richard Matkin...........cccocoiiniiiiiic e 2%
undecided........cccoovvriieiiiiiiiie e 13%

Horse race, with third-party supporters asked if
they'd vote Land or Peters

Terri Lynn Land ... 40%
Gary Peters.......coovvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieeeieeen 45%
NOLSUIE ... 15%
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Q10 The candidates for Attorney General are
Republican Bill Schuette, Democrat Mark
Totten, Liberatarian Justin Altman, Green Party
candidate John Anthony LaPietra, and U.S.
Taxpayers Party candidate Gerald Van Sickle.
If the election was today, who would you vote

for?
Bill SChuette.........coooveeiiiie e 36%
Mark TOtEN ......evveeiiieec e 36%
JUSHIN AIIMAN ..o 5%
John Anthony LaPietra..........cccccooviiiiiieenennnn. 2%
Gerald Van Sickle ........cccocoveiiiiiiiecc e 3%
Undecided.........covevrieeiiiiie e 18%

Q11 The candidates for Secretary of State are
Republican Ruth Johnson, Democrat Godfrey
Dillard, Libertarian Jamie Lewis, Natural Law
Party candidate Jason Gatties, and U.S.
Taxpayers Party candidate Robert Gale. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Ruth JOhNSON.......cooiiiiiiic e, 39%
GOUrEY DIlIAIT ... 36%
Jamie LeWIS ......coovvveiiiiiiiccec e 3%
Jason Gatlies.........ccecvvviirieiiiiiiie e 2%
Robert Gale ........cocoeeeeiiiieiiii e 2%
UNAECIEM. ..o, 18%

Q12 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Carl
Levin’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeieiieeieiiiieee e 37%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Q13 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Debbie Stabenow’s job performance?

APPIOVE .o 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ... e eeeer s 43%
NOE SUIE ... 11%
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Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the Michigan legislature?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 39%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 17%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the Michigan legislature?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 31%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 53%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 16%

Q16 Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

Democrat.......cccooeviieiiiiie e, 48%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 41%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 11%

Q17 Do you support or oppose the right-to-work
legislation passed in Michigan in 20127

SUPPOIT ettt 41%
OPPOSE ..eiiieiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeees 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%

Q18 Would you support or oppose a ballot measure
to repeal the right-to-work law?

SUPPOIT .ot 48%
OPPOSE ..oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeee et 36%
NOLSUIE ... 17%

Q19 Do you support or oppose the increase in taxes
on retirement income from pensions that was
passed in 20117

SUPPOIT ettt 17%
OPPOSE ..ceieeiieiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 74%
NOE SUIE ... 9%
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Q20 Do you support or oppose Healthy Michigan,
the Medicaid expansion program that began
this spring?

SUPPOIT ettt 50%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiiieiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 26%
NOE SUIE ... 24%

Q21 Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?

SUPPOM .o 58%
OPPOSE .ot 34%
NOE SUTE ..o 8%

Q22 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 49%
JED BUSh....ccoiiiieiec e, 38%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 13%

Q23 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 48%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeieeieeee e 36%
NOE SUME .., 16%

Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiieiicceee e 51%
TEA CrUZ ..o 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 50%
Mike Huckabee...........ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 11%

September 4-7, 2014

Survey of 687 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 49%
Rand Paul............ooovvviiiiiiiiiciee e 39%
NOE SUME e, 13%

Q27 Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Atlanta Braves, Boston Red Sox, Chicago
Cubs, Cleveland Indians, Detroit Tigers,
Milwaukee Brewers, New York Yankees,
Toronto Blue Jays, or some other team?

Braves .......ccccocoiiiiii 1%
REA SOX....vviiiiiiiieiiic e 2%
CUDBS ..o 4%
INQIANS ... 2%
THOEIS et 74%
Brewers .......cccoociiiiiii 1%
YanKEesS ......cvvvviiiiiiiiiice e 2%
BlUE JAYS ....eveiieiieiie e 1%
Someone else / Not a baseball fan ................. 14%

Q28 (Q28-29 asked only of Tigers fans) What do
you think the outcome of the 2014 season will
be for the Tigers? Do you think they will win
the World Series, win the American League
pennant but not the World Series, make the
playoffs but not win the pennant, or not make
the playoffs at all?

Win the World Series.........ccoceviieeiiniinnen. 19%
Win the pennant but not the World Series ...... 25%
Make the playoffs but not win the pennant...... 39%
Not make the playoffs at all...............occcueeeee. 9%
NOE SUIE ... 8%
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Q29 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Brad
Ausmus is doing as manager?

APPIOVE ...t 48%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 13%
NOE SUIE ... 39%

Q30 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeeees 50%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e 44%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 5%

Q31 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 14%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 23%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 21%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeiee e 15%
Q32 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN......oi 47%
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Q33 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 37%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 29%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 34%

Q34 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIEE v 80%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN <. 13%
OUNET ottt 7%

Q35 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45 24%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 41%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 23%
Q36 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Pres. Vote

2012 Pres. Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Snyder Approval
Approve|42% 79% 3% 15% Approve|43% 17% 2% 49%
Disapprove|50% 13% 92% 59% Disapprove|51% 7% 22% 38%
Not sure| 8% 8% 4% 26% Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 13%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Schauer Favorability Gov
Favorable|35% 62% 7% 14% Rick Snyder|43% 13% 78% 33%
Unfavorable [ 33% 9% 60% 40% Mark Schauer [ 42% 75% 8% 8%
Not sure|32% 29% 33% 46% Mary Buzuma| 3% 2% 3% 16%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 2% 1% 2%
Mark McFarlin| 2% 1% 2% 9%
Undecided| 9% 7% 8% 32%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gov Leaners Land Favorability
Rick Snyder|46% 14% 82% 46% Favorable|32% 8% 61% 28%
Mark Schauer | 44% 78% 9% 14% Unfavorable|49% 76% 19% 31%
Not sure|10% 9% 9% 40% Not sure|19% 16% 20% 41%

September 4-7, 2014

survey of 687 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Pres. Vote

2012 Pres. Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Peters Favorability Sen.
Favorable|35% 60% 9% 13% Terri Lynn Land | 36% 7% 2% 12%
Unfavorable [ 36% 13% 63% 37% Gary Peters|43% 75% 11% 6%
Not sure|29% 27% 28% 50% Jim Fulner| 4% 4% 2% 22%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 2% 1% 2%
Richard Matkin| 2% 1% 3% 3%
Undecided|13% 10% 11% 56%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sen. Leaners AG
Terri Lynn Land [ 40% 9% 7% 21% Bill Schuette|36% 12% 67% 12%
Gary Peters|45% 79% 11% 11% Mark Totten|36% 64% 9% 3%
Not sure|15% 12% 12% 68% Justin Altman| 5% 3% 6% 15%
John Anthony| 2% 2% 2% 7%
LaPietra
Gerald Van Sickle| 3% 3% 3% 2%
Undecided | 18% 17% 14% 62%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
SOSs Levin Approval
Ruth Johnson|39% 13% 70% 20% Approve|46% 68% 23% 34%
Godfrey Dillard | 36% 66% 6% 3% Disapprove|37% 14% 64% 43%
Jamie Lewis| 3% 2% 4% 18% Not sure|16% 18% 14% 23%
Jason Gatties| 2% 3% 1% 3%
Robert Gale| 2% 0% 4% 3%
Undecided | 18% 17% 16% 53%
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2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Stabenow Approval Leg. Dems
Approve|46%  75%  16% 32% Favorabilit
Favorable | 39% 70% 5% 21%
Disapprove|43%  15%  76% 31% ’ ’ ° °
Unfavorable|44% 14% 79% 40%
Notsure[11%  10% 8% 38% 0 0 0 ’
Not sure|17% 16% 15% 39%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Leg. GOP Favorability Generic Leg. Ballot
Favorable|31% 7% 61% 18% Democrat|48% 85% 9% 17%
Unfavorable [ 53% 82% 20% 45% Republican|41% 7% 80% 27%
Not sure| 16% 11% 19% 37% Not sure|11% 8% 10% 56%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Right-to-Work Law Repealing Right-to-
Support|41%  21%  64% 46% Work Law
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 45% 66% 23% 36% Support|48% 68% 26% 35%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure[14%  13%  13% 19% Oppose|36%  14%  60% 36%
Not sure|17% 18% 14% 29%
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2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Pension Tax Increase Healthy Michigan
Support|17% 12% 22% 26% Support|50% 74% 24% 36%
Oppose|74% 81% 68% 54% Oppose|26% 7% 49% 21%
Not sure| 9% 7% 11% 20% Not sure|24% 19% 27% 43%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sgpport/Oppose $10 Hillary/Jeb
Min. Wage Hillary Clinton|49%  85%  10% 23%
Support|58% 85% 29% 37%
Jeb Bush|38% 6% 76% 39%
Oppose|34% 9% 62% 39%
Not sure|13% 9% 14% 37%
Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 24%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 83% 11% 23% Hillary Clinton|51% 87% 12% 30%
Chris Christie|36% 7% 69% 30% Ted Cruz|37% 6% 75% 23%
Not sure| 16% 10% 19% 47% Not sure|12% 8% 13% 48%
2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 50% 87% 11% 30% Hillary Clinton|49% 84% 11% 34%
Mike Huckabee|38% 5% 76% 37% Rand Paul | 39% 8% 74% 33%
Not sure|11% 7% 13% 33% Not sure|13% 8% 15% 33%
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2012 Pres. Vote 2012 Pres. Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fave MLB Team Tigers Season
Outcome
Braves| 1% 2% 1% -
Win the World Series|19% 20% 18% 16%
Red Sox| 2% 1% 3% -
0 % 0 0 Win the pennant but|25% 27% 24% 12%
Cubs| 4% 5% 4% 3% not the World Series
i 0,
Indians| 2% 1% 2% 4% Make the playoffs but|39%  38% 40% 35%
Tigers|74%  74%  72% 86% not win the pennant
0, 0, 0, 0,
Brewers| 1% 1% 206 _ Not make the pla);?fel;ﬁ 9% 8% 10% 16%
Yank 2% 2% 1% -
ankees| 2% 0 0 Notsure| 8% 7% 7% 21%
Blue Jays| 1% 1% 0% -
Someone else / Not a| 14% 13% 15% 7%
baseball fan
2012 Pres. Vote ldeology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Ausmus Approva| Approve|42%  77% 67% 46% 8% 10%
i % 21% 21% 41% 86% 90%
Approve|48%  47%  49% 53% Disapprove| 30%  21% ° o o o
Notsure| 8% 2% 12% 13% 6%
Disapprove|13% 13% 13% 6%
Not sure|39% 40% 38% 40%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Snyder Approval Schauer Favorability
Approve|43%  13% 19% 35% % 75% Favorable|35%  70% 46% 41% 10% 9%
Disapprove|51% 85% 73% 57% 19% 18% Unfavorable|33% 14% 17% 21% 61% 61%
Not sure| 6% 2% 9% 8% 4% 7% Not sure|32% 16% 37% 38% 29% 30%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Gov Gov Leaners
Rick Snyder|43% 16% 19% 33% 75% 79% Rick Snyder|46% 16% 22% 35% 79% 81%
Mark Schauer|42%  79% 63% 47% 12% 9% Mark Schauer|44%  80% 65% 50% 14% 10%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% Not sure|10% 3% 13% 15% 7% 9%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% -
Mark McFarlin| 2% - 1% 2% 4% 2%
Undecided| 9% 2% 10% 15% 5% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Land Favorability Peters Favorability
Favorable|32% 10% 10% 20% 61% 2% Favorable[35%  65% 49% 39% 14% 6%
Unfavorable|49% 81% 67% 59% 21% 12% Unfavorable|36%  18% 18% 29% 59% 63%
Not sure|19% 9% 24% 22% 19% 16% Not sure(29% 17% 33% 32% 27% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Sen Sen. Leaners
Terri Lynn Land [36%  12% 11% 23% 67% 76% Terri Lynn Land [40%  14% 15% 26% 71% 82%
Gary Peters|43% 77% 62% 50% 18% % Gary Peters(45%  79% 68% 52% 19% %
Jim Fulner| 4% 3% 8% 4% 3% 1% Not sure|15% 7% 17% 22% 10% 12%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% -
Richard Matkin| 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7%
Undecided | 13% 4% 16% 20% 10% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
AG SOs
Bill Schuette|36% 15% 17% 19% 68% 73% Ruth Johnson[39%  16% 17% 28% 65% 75%
Mark Totten|36% 67% 57% 40% 7% 7% Godfrey Dillard [36%  72% 59% 34% 8% 7%
Justin Altman| 5% 3% 5% 5% 7% 3% Jamie Lewis| 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4%
John Anthony| 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% Jason Gatties| 2% - 3% 3% 1% 1%
LaPietra Robert Gale| 206 1% 2% 2% % 3%
Gerald Van Sickle| 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% Undecided| 18% 9% 14% 30% 19% 11%
Undecided |18%  12% 16% 32% 13% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Levin Approval Stabenow Approval
Approve(46%  72% 64% 51% 27% 15% Approve|46% 70% 67% 57% 21% 10%
Disapprove|37% 16% 13% 31% 59% 76% Disapprove|43% 21% 22% 31% 67% 81%
Not sure|16% 11% 24% 19% 14% 10% Not sure|11% 9% 11% 12% 11% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Leg. Der_n_s Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable|31%  16% 10% 16% 58% 68%
Favorable|39%  76% 60% 39% 12% 8%
Unfavorable|53%  82% 76% 61% 22% 19%
Unfavorable|44%  16% 21% 37% 2% 80%
Not sure | 16% 2% 14% 23% 20% 13%
Not sure|17% 8% 19% 24% 16% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Generic Leg. Ballot Support/Oppose
Democrat|48%  84% 75% 54% 12% 12% Right-to-Work Law
. Support(41%  28% 24% 30% 58% 76%
Republican [41%  15% 13% 27% 79% 76% P o ° ° ° ° °
Oppose|45%  66% 62% 52% 25% 16%
Notsure|11% 1% 11% 19% 8% 12% PP ° ° ° ° ° °
Not sure|14% 7% 13% 18% 17% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Repealing Right-to- Pension Tax Increase
Work Law Support|17%  13% 10% 12% 21% 31%
t|48%  69% 649 9 9 9
Support| 48% ° % 55% 21% 19% Oppose|74%  78% 84% 78% 68% 57%
0 21% () 9 0 0
Oppose| 36% ? 1 24% 53% % Notsure| 9% 9% 6% 10% 11% 12%
Not sure|17% 11% 19% 21% 20% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose $10
Healthy Michigan Min. Wage
Support|50% 83% 60% 60% 28% 16% Support|58%  90% 78% 70% 29% 16%
Oppose|26% 6% 15% 15% 48% 52% Oppose|34% 7% 16% 20% 62% 75%
Not sure[24%  10% 25% 25% 24% 32% Not sure| 8% 3% 6% 10% 8% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton|49%  88% 76% 53% 16% 9% Hillary Clinton|48%  88% 7% 51% 14% 9%
Jeb Bush|38% 8% 14% 30% 71% 75% Chris Christie[36% 7% 11% 32% 64% 68%
Not sure|13% 4% 10% 17% 13% 16% Not sure|16% 5% 12% 17% 21% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|51%  90% 78% 60% 13% 8% Hillary Clinton|50%  89% 75% 61% 15% 8%
Ted Cruz|37% 7% 12% 25% 68% 84% Mike Huckabee | 38% 8% 14% 26% 2% 81%
Not sure|12% 3% 10% 16% 19% 8% Not sure|11% 4% 12% 14% 13% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hillary/Paul Fave MLB Team
Hillary Clinton|49%  90% 74% 55% 15% 9% Braves| 1% 3% 1% 3% - -
Rand Paul [ 39% 6% 17% 26% 2% 76% Red Sox| 2% 4% 4% 1% - 1%
Not sure|13% 4% 9% 18% 13% 15% Cubs| 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Indians| 2% 1% - 3% 2% 1%
Tigers|74%  69% 78% 68% 84% 68%
Brewers| 1% 1% - 1% 1% 3%
Yankees| 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Blue Jays| 1% 2% - 1% - -
Someone else/Not a14%  12% 12% 19% 6% 18%
baseball fan
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Tigers Season Ausmus Approval
Outcome Approve|48%  46% 53% 39% 50% 54%
Win the World Series|19%  20% 22% 16% 14% 25% .
Disapprove|13% 12% 11% 18% 15% 1%
Win the pennant but|25%  26% 26% 29% 22% 23%
not the World Series Not sure|39%  42% 36% 43% 35% 44%
Make the playoffs but|39%  33% 42% 39% 43% 30%
not win the pennant
Not make the playoffs| 9% 12% 5% 9% 12% 10%
at all
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 13%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Obama Approval Snyder Approval
Approve|42% 46% 37% Approve|43% 39% 47%
Disapprove|50% 46% 55% Disapprove|51% 54% 47%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% Not sure| 6% 7% 6%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Schauer Favorability Gov
Favorable|35% 36% 34% Rick Snyder|43% 40% 47%
Unfavorable|33% 28% 40% Mark Schauer|42% 43% 41%
Not sure|32% 36% 26% Mary Buzuma| 3% 3% 3%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 0% 3%
Mark McFarlin| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 9% 12% 5%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Gov Leaners Land Favorability
Rick Snyder | 46% 40% 51% Favorable|32% 28% 38%
Mark Schauer [ 44% 46% 42% Unfavorable | 49% 50% 48%
Not sure|10% 14% 7% Not sure|19% 22% 15%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Peters Favorability Sen.
Favorable|35% 34% 36% Terri Lynn Land | 36% 31% 42%
Unfavorable|36% 31% 42% Gary Peters |43% 45% 41%
Not sure|29% 35% 22% Jim Fulner| 4% 4% 4%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 1% 2%
Richard Matkin| 2% 1% 3%
Undecided | 13% 18% 7%

Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Sen. Leaners AG

Terri Lynn Land | 40% 33% 47% Bill Schuette|36% 35% 38%

Gary Peters|45% 47% 44% Mark Totten | 36% 37% 35%

Not sure|15% 20% 9% Justin Altman| 5% 4% 7%

John Anthony| 2% 1% 4%

LaPietra
Gerald Van Sickle| 3% 2% 4%
Undecided | 18% 23% 13%
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Gender

Base |[Woman| Man
SOS

Ruth Johnson|39% 36% 42%
Godfrey Dillard | 36% 36% 36%
Jamie Lewis| 3% 4% 3%
Jason Gatties| 2% 1% 2%
Robert Gale| 2% 1% 4%
Undecided [ 18% 22% 13%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Stabenow Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

46%
43%
11%

51% 42%
35% 52%
15% 7%

Base

Gender

Womanl Man

Leg. GOP Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31%
53%
16%

29% 35%
53% 52%
18% 13%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Levin Approval
Approve | 46% 49% 44%
Disapprove|37% 30% 45%
Not sure|16% 21% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Leg. Dems
Favorability
Favorable | 39% 43% 34%
Unfavorable|44% 38% 52%
Not sure|17% 19% 14%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat|48% 52% 43%
Republican|41% 36% 46%

Not sure

11% 12%

11%
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Pension Tax Increase

Support
Oppose

Not sure

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Right-to-Work Law
Support|41% 39% 44%
Oppose|45% 42% 49%
Not sure|14% 19% 7%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Support/Oppose

17% 13% 21%
74% 6% 72%
9% 11% 7%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|58% 62% 54%
Oppose|34% 29% 40%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

48% 53% 43%
36% 30% 42%
16% 18% 14%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Repealing Right-to-
Work Law
Support|48% 47% 48%
Oppose|36% 30% 42%
Not sure|17% 23% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Healthy Michigan
Support|50% 52% 47%
Oppose|26% 22% 31%
Not sure|24% 26% 21%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 49% 54% 43%
Jeb Bush|38% 34% 43%
Not sure|13% 12% 14%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|51% 56% 45%
Ted Cruz|37% 30% 46%
Not sure|12% 14% 9%

September 4-7, 2014

survey of 687 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 50% 54% 46% Hillary Clinton | 49% 54% 43%
Mike Huckabee [ 38% 33% 44% Rand Paul | 39% 30% 48%
Not sure[11% 12% 10% Not sure|13% 16% 9%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Fave MLB Team Tigers Season
Braves| 1% 1% 2% Outcome

Win the World Series|19% 18% 19%
Win the pennant but|25% 26% 24%

Red Sox| 2% 1% 3%

Cubs| 4% 6% 3% not the World Series
Indians| 2% 2% 1% Make the playoffs but|39%  38% 40%
Tigers|74% 75%  72% not win the pennant
Brewers| 1% 1% 1% Not make the playoffs| 9% 5% 14%
at all
0, 0, 0,
vankees| 2% 2% 1% Not sure| 8% 12% 3%
Blue Jays| 1% 0% 1%

Someone else / Not a| 14% 12% 15%
baseball fan

Gender Party
Base [Woman| Man ) Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Ausmus Approval Obama Approval
Approve|48%  43%  54% Approve|42% 81% 9% 28%
Disapprove|13%  12% 14% Disapprove|50% 13% 86% 61%
Not sure|39%  46% 32% Not sure| 8% 6% 5% 12%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Snyder Approval Schauer Favorability
Approve|43% 16% 78% 42% Favorable|35% 61% 10% 29%
Disapprove|51% 7% 17% 52% Unfavorable|33% 9% 59% 38%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5% 6% Not sure|32% 30% 32% 33%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Rick Snyder|43% 10% 85% 43% Rick Snyder|46% 11% 85% 49%
Mark Schauer|42% 78% 10% 31% Mark Schauer|44% 79% 10% 35%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 3% 0% 6% Not sure|10% 9% 4% 17%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 1% 0% 3%
Mark McFarlin| 2% 0% 1% 5%
Undecided| 9% 8% 4% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Land Favorability Peters Favorability
Favorable|32% 7% 63% 34% Favorable [ 35% 62% 10% 27%
Unfavorable|49% 73% 20% 47% Unfavorable | 36% 9% 64% 42%
Not sure|19% 21% 17% 19% Not sure|29% 28% 26% 31%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sen. Sen. Leaners
Terri Lynn Land | 36% 5% 76% 34% Terri Lynn Land [ 40% 8% 80% 40%
Gary Peters|43% 7% 12% 33% Gary Peters|45% 79% 12% 38%
Jim Fulner| 4% 5% 1% 7% Not sure|15% 14% 8% 22%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 1% - 4%
Richard Matkin| 2% 0% 3% 4%
Undecided|13% 12% 8% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
AG SOS
Bill Schuette|36% 10% 2% 34% Ruth Johnson|39% 10% 2% 40%
Mark Totten | 36% 69% 9% 23% Godfrey Dillard | 36% 71% 8% 21%
Justin Altman| 5% 4% 1% 9% Jamie Lewis| 3% 2% 2% 7%
John Anthony| 2% 1% - 4% Jason Gatties| 2% 2% - 4%
LaPietra Robert Gale| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Gerald Van Sickle| 3% 1% 4% 3% Undecided | 18% 15% 15% 24%
Undecided | 18% 14% 14% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Levin Approval Stabenow Approval
Approve|46% 2% 20% 42% Approve|46% 76% 14% 42%
Disapprove|37% 10% 66% 42% Disapprove|43% 13% 75% 47%
Not sure| 16% 18% 14% 16% Not sure|11% 11% 11% 11%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Leg. Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
F ili
avorability Favorable|31% 6% 69% 26%
Favorable | 39% 7% 5% 26%
Unfavorable | 53% 81% 19% 52%
Unfavorable|44% 9% 82% 50%
Not sure|16% 13% 13% 22%
Not sure|17% 13% 13% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Generic Leg. Ballot Support/Oppose
Democrat| 48% 92% 8% 34% Right-to-Work Law
) Support|41% 23% 62% 43%
Republican | 41% 4% 88% 40% PP 0 0 0 ’
Oppose|45% 61% 24% 46%
Not sure|11% 5% 3% 26% PP 0 0 ° ’
Not sure|14% 16% 13% 11%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Repealing Right-to- Pension Tax Increase
Work Law Support| 17% 10% 24% 18%
S t| 48% 64% 28% 47%
upport) a8 ° ° ° Oppose| 74% 81% 65% 73%
O 36% 15% 58% 39%
PPOSE| 5% ° ° ° Not sure| 9% 9% 11% 9%
Not sure|17% 21% 15% 14%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose $10
Healthy Michigan Min. Wage
Support|50% 74% 28% 42% Support|58% 84% 33% 51%
Oppose|26% 7% 43% 33% Oppose|34% 10% 58% 40%
Not sure|24% 19% 29% 25% Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 49% 90% 11% 37% Hillary Clinton | 48% 88% 9% 39%
Jeb Bush|38% 5% 78% 40% Chris Christie | 36% 4% 2% 38%
Not sure|13% 5% 11% 23% Not sure|16% 8% 18% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 51% 91% 14% 38% Hillary Clinton [ 50% 89% 11% 41%
Ted Cruz|37% 4% 73% 43% Mike Huckabee| 38% 5% 80% 39%
Not sure|12% 5% 14% 19% Not sure[11% 6% 9% 19%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 89% 10% 39%
Rand Paul|39% 6% 75% 42%
Not sure|13% 5% 15% 19%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fave MLB Team Tigers Season
Braves| 1% 4% - - Outcome
Win the Worl i 19% 22% 19% 16%
Red Sox| 2% i 4% 2% in the World Series|19% () b o
Win the pennant but|25% 26% 28% 21%
Cubs| 4% 5% 4% 4% not the Vsorld Series ’ ’ ’ ’
Indians| 2% 1% 2% 2% Make the playoffs but|39% 37% 34% 45%
Tigers|74% 76% 75% 71% not win the pennant
Brewers| 1% 1% 1% 1% Not make the pla);(t)f:j 9% 9% 12% 7%
0, 0, 0, 0,
vankees| 2% 1% 3% 1% Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 11%
Blue Jays| 1% 1% - 1%
Someone else / Not a| 14% 11% 11% 19%
baseball fan
Party Race
Independent African-
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |White| American| other
Ausmus Approval Obama Approval
Approve|48% 42% 51% 53%
PP ° ’ ’ ’ Approve|42%  37% 72%  45%
Disapprove|13% 15% 13% 9% )
Disapprove[50% 55% 20% 52%
Not sure|39% 43% 36% 38%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 3%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Snyder Approval Schauer Favorability
Approve|43% 47% 25% 27% Favorable|35% 31% 52% 51%
Disapprove|51% 47% 68% 68% Unfavorable|33% 38% 14% 18%
Not sure| 6% 6% 7% 5% Not sure|[32% 31% 34% 31%

September 4-7, 2014

survey of 687 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Rick Snyder|43% 50% 12% 25% Rick Snyder|46% 52% 15% 25%
Mark Schauer|42% 35% 76% 60% Mark Schauer|44% 38% 75% 62%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 3% 3% 6% Not sure[10% 10% 11% 13%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 2% - -
Mark McFarlin| 2% 2% - 2%
Undecided| 9% 9% 9% 7%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White[American| Other Base [White| American | Other
Land Favorability Peters Favorability
Favorable|32% 36% 11% 32% Favorable[35% 32% 58% 30%
Unfavorable[49% 44% 76% 55% Unfavorable[36% 38% 22% 40%
Not sure[19% 20% 13% 13% Not sure[29% 30% 20% 30%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Sen. Sen. Leaners
Terri Lynn Land|36% 41% 9% 27% Terri Lynn Land [40% 45% 13%  32%
Gary Peters|43% 37% 78% 48% Gary Peters|45% 40% 77% 50%
Jim Fulner| 4% 4% 4% 3% Not sure|[15% 15% 10% 18%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 1% - 5%
Richard Matkin| 2% 2% - 5%
Undecided |13% 14% 9% 13%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
AG SOSs
Bill Schuette|36% 41% 8% 30% Ruth Johnson|39% 43% 12% 38%
Mark Totten[36% 30% 64% 49% Godfrey Dillard|36% 30% 65% 43%
Justin Altman| 5% 5% 3% 9% Jamie Lewis| 3% 4% 3% 4%
John Anthony| 2% 2% - - Jason Gatties| 2% 2% 3% 3%
LaPiet
arietra Robert Gale| 2% 3% - -
Gerald Van Sickle| 3% 2% 6% 1% .
Undecided [18% 19% 18% 13%
Undecided [18% 19% 18% 11%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White|American| Other Base | White|American| Other
Levin Approval Stabenow Approval
Approve(46% 45% 51% 54% Approve|46% 43% 68% 50%
Disapprove|37% 39% 27% 35% Disapprove|43% 46% 25% 40%
Not sure|[16% 16% 21% 11% Not sure|[11% 12% 7% 10%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Leg. Der_n_s Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable|31% 36% 10%  22%
Favorable[39% 33% 72% 41%
Unfavorable|53% 48% 79% 63%
Unfavorable|44% 49% 20% 42%
Not sure|16% 17% 11% 15%
Not sure|17% 18% 8% 17%
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Race
African-
Base [White|American| Other
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat|48% 42% 79% 64%
Republican|41% 46% 18% 19%
Not sure|11% 12% 3% 17%
Race
African-
Base [White|American| Other
Support/Oppose
Repealing Right-to-
Work Law
Support(48% 46% 59% 49%
Oppose|36% 39% 20% 30%
Not sure|17% 16% 21% 21%
Race
African-
Base [White|American| Other
Support/Oppose
Healthy Michigan
Support[50% 45% 71% 64%
Oppose|26% 28% 17% 23%
Not sure|24% 26% 13% 13%

Race
African-
Base | White| American| Other
Support/Oppose
Right-to-Work Law
Support(41% 43% 32% 37%
Oppose|45% 44% 52% 47%
Not sure|14% 13% 16% 16%
Race
African-
Base | White| American| Other
Support/Oppose
Pension Tax Increase
Support|(17% 17% 21% 6%
Oppose|74% 73% 73% 86%
Not sure| 9% 10% 6% 7%
Race
African-
Base | White| American| Other
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|58% 53% 82% 66%
Oppose([34% 38% 15% 28%
Not sure| 8% 9% 3% 5%
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Race
African-
Base |White|American| Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton|49% 45% 73% 52%
Jeb Bush|38% 43% 12% 32%
Not sure|[13% 12% 14% 16%
Race
African-
Base |White|American| Other
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|51% 46% 78% 48%
Ted Cruz|37% 41% 12% 43%
Not sure[12% 13% 10% 10%
Race
African-
Base | White[American| Other
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|49% 44% 79% 50%
Rand Paul|39% 43% 11% 33%
Not sure[13% 13% 10% 17%

Race
African-
Base | White| American| Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton|48% 44% 72% 54%
Chris Christie|36% 40% 13% 29%
Not sure|[16% 16% 15% 16%
Race
African-
Base | White| American| Other
Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|50% 45% 80% 50%
Mike Huckabee|38% 43% 14% 37%
Not sure|11% 12% 6% 13%
Race
African-
Base [White|American | Other
Fave MLB Team
Braves| 1% 1% 6% -
Red Sox| 2% 2% 5% -
Cubs| 4% 4% 4% 3%
Indians| 2% 2% - -
Tigers|74% 75% 2% 67%
Brewers| 1% 1% - 4%
Yankees| 2% 1% 4% -
Blue Jays| 1% 1% - -
Someone else/Not a|14% 14% 8% 26%

baseball fan
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Tigers Season Ausmus Approval
Outcome Approve|48%  50% 29% 56%
Win the World Series|19% 18% 23% 19% .
Disapprove(13% 12% 17% 16%
Win the pennant but|25% 23% 29% 45%
not the World Series Not sure|39% 38% 53% 29%
Make the playoffs but[39% 39% 43% 26%
not win the pennant
Not make the playoffs| 9% 10% 3% 8%
at all
Not sure| 8% 9% 3% 1%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval Snyder Approval
Approve(42% 43% 34% 44% 45% Approve|43% 26% 44% 43% 50%
Disapprove[50% 45% 54% 49% 52% Disapprove[51% 54% 50% 54% 45%
Not sure| 8% 12% 11% 7% 3% Not sure| 6% 20% 7% 3% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Schauer Favorability Gov
Favorable|35% 34% 25% 40% 37% Rick Snyder|43% 38% 46% 40% 48%
Unfavorable|33% 36% 34% 31% 36% Mark Schauer|42% 40% 36% 46% 43%
Not sure[32% 30% 41% 29% 27% Mary Buzuma| 3% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 2% 3% - 1%
Mark McFarlin| 2% 2% - 3% 1%
Undecided| 9% 15% 10% 7% 6%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gov Leaners Land Favorability
Rick Snyder|46% 41% 49% 43% 49% Favorable|32% 29% 31% 32% 36%
Mark Schauer|44% 42% 39% 48% 43% Unfavorable|[49% 47% 50% 49% 48%
Not sure{10% 18% 12% 9% 8% Not sure{19% 24% 19% 19% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Peters Favorability Sen.
Favorable[35% 38% 31% 35% 37% Terri Lynn Land[36% 25% 35% 37% 41%
Unfavorable|36% 38% 32% 37% 38% Gary Peters|43% 43% 36% 47% 45%
Not sure[29% 25% 37% 27% 25% Jim Fulner| 4% 9% 5% 4% 2%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Richard Matkin| 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Undecided [13% 17% 18% 10% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sen. Leaners AG
Terri Lynn Land [40% 36% 41% 39% 42% Bill Schuette|36% 28% 31% 38% 43%
Gary Peters|45% 43% 41% 49% 46% Mark Totten|36% 33% 36% 37% 35%
Not sure{15% 21% 18% 12% 12% Justin Altman| 5% 9% 5% 6% 1%
John Anthony| 2% 3% 3% 2% -
LaPietra
Gerald Van Sickle| 3% 7% 4% 1% 2%
Undecided|18% 20% 21% 16% 18%

September 4-7, 2014

survey of 687 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
SOS
Ruth Johnson|39% 31% 38% 39% 44%
Godfrey Dillard|36% 32% 31% 41% 33%
Jamie Lewis| 3% 12% 2% 3% 1%
Jason Gatties| 2% 3% 5% 0% 0%
Robert Gale| 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Undecided|18% 19% 21% 15% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Stabenow Approval
Approve(46% 30% 39% 54% 48%
Disapprove|43% 50% 47% 39% 40%
Not sure{11% 20% 13% 7% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorable|31% 32% 31% 31% 32%
Unfavorable[53% 48% 52% 57% 49%
Not sure|[16% 20% 17% 12% 19%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Levin Approval
Approve|46% 32% 44% 51% 48%
Disapprove[37% 35% 38% 37% 38%
Not sure{16% 33% 19% 11% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Leg. Dems
Favorability
Favorable[39% 53% 36% 38% 36%
Unfavorable[44% 33% 48% 46% 43%
Not sure|17% 14% 16% 15% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat|48% 55% 45% 49% 46%
Republican|41% 35% 44% 38% 45%
Not sure{11% 10% 11% 13% 9%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Right-to-Work Law Repealing Right-to-
Support|41% 50% 39% 39%  42% Work Law
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|45% 24% 44% 53% 24% Support|48% 45% 46% 51% 44%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|14% 26% 16% 8%  14% Oppose|36%  27% 35% 37%  37%
Not sure[17% 28% 18% 11% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Pension Tax Increase Healthy Michigan
Support|17% 31% 16% 15% 14% Support(50% 52% 49% 52% 46%
Oppose|74% 60% 70% 77% 80% Oppose[26% 26% 25% 26% 29%
Not suref 9% 9% 15% 8% 6% Not sure|24% 22% 27% 22% 25%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Support/Oppose $10 Hillary/Jeb
Min. Wage Hillary Clinton|49% 66% 42% 50%  45%
Support|(58% 61% 58% 57% 58%
Jeb Bush|38% 27% 43% 35% 45%
Oppose|34% 30% 38% 35% 32%
Not sure(13% 7% 15% 15% 10%
Not sure| 8% 8% 4% 8% 10%
September 4-7, 2014 3020 |-_|ighW00dS Blvd. D
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baseball fan

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton|48% 57% 42% 52% 44%
Chris Christie[36% 25% 42% 33% 40%
Not sure{16% 19% 16% 15% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|50% 64% 43% 52% 48%
Mike Huckabee|38% 27% 45% 37% 40%
Not sure|11% 8% 13% 11% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fave MLB Team
Braves| 1% 11% - - 0%
Red Sox| 2% 5% 3% 1% 0%
Cubs| 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Indians| 2% - 2% 2% 2%
Tigers|74% 69% 75% 73% 7%
Brewers| 1% - 1% 1% 1%
Yankees| 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Blue Jays| 1% - - 1% 0%
Someoneelse/Nota[14% 8% 13% 15% 14%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton[51% 60% 45% 52% 48%
Ted Cruz(37% 33% 45% 33% 39%
Not sure|12% 7% 10% 15% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [49% 56% 43% 52% 46%
Rand Paul|39% 34% 47% 35% 38%
Not sure|13% 9% 10% 13% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Tigers Season
Outcome
Win the World Series|19% 18% 16% 22% 17%
Win the pennant but|25% 34% 20% 23% 31%
not the World Series
Make the playoffs but{39% 33% 42% 40% 35%
not win the pennant
Not make the playoffs| 9% 7% 12% 7% 11%
at all
Not sure| 8% 7% 10% 8% 6%
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Age Mode

18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base |Phone|Internet

Base 29 45 65|than 65

Obama Approval
Approve|42%  43% 40%
Disapprove|50% 53% 42%

Not sure| 8% 5% 18%

Ausmus Approval
Approve|48% 52% 47% 51% 42%
Disapprove(13% 18% 12% 12% 11%

Not sure[39% 30% 41% 37% 47%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Snyder Approval Schauer Favorability
Approve|43%  46% 30% Favorable|35% 37% 29%
Disapprove(51% 51% 52% Unfavorable|33%  36% 22%
Not sure| 6% 3% 18% Not sure[32% 27% 49%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Gov Gov Leaners
Rick Snyder|43%  45% 36% Rick Snyder|46%  48% 37%
Mark Schauer|42%  43% 39% Mark Schauer|44%  45% 41%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 3% 2% Not sure|10% 7% 22%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 1% 1%
Mark McFarlin| 2% 2% 1%
Undecided| 9% 6% 20%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Land Favorability Peters Favorability
Favorable[32%  35% 23% Favorable|35%  35% 36%
Unfavorable|49%  49% 46% Unfavorable|36%  39% 25%
Not sure(19%  16% 31% Not sure|[29%  26% 40%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sen. Sen. Leaners
Terri Lynn Land|36%  40% 19% Terri Lynn Land|40%  44% 25%
Gary Peters|43%  43% 42% Gary Peters|45%  46% 43%
Jim Fulner| 4% 4% 5% Not sure|[15%  10% 32%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 2% -
Richard Matkin| 2% 2% 3%
Undecided | 13% 9% 31%

Mode Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
AG SOSs
Bill Schuette|36%  40% 22% Ruth Johnson|39%  41% 29%
Mark Totten|36%  37% 33% Godfrey Dillard|36%  36% 33%
Justin Altman| 5% 5% 5% Jamie Lewis| 3% 3% 6%
John Anthony| 2% 2% 1% Jason Gatties| 2% 2% 3%
LaPietra Robert Gale| 2% 2% 2%
Gerald Van Sickle| 3% 1% 7% .

Undecided [18%  16% 27%

Undecided|18% 14% 32%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Levin Approval

Approve | 46%
Disapprove|37%
Not sure|16%

46% 49%
42% 21%
13% 31%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Leg. Dems
Favorability

Favorable|39%
Unfavorable | 44%
Not sure|17%

36% 48%
48% 30%
16% 22%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Stabenow Approval

Approve | 46%
Disapprove|43%

Not sure|11%

47% 42%
44% 36%
8% 22%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Leg. GOP Favorability

Favorable|31%
Unfavorable|53%
Not sure|16%

33% 24%
54% 47%
12% 29%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Generic Leg. Ballot

Democrat|48%  46% 57%
Republican|41%  44% 27%
Not sure|[11%  10% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Support/Oppose
Repealing Right-to-
Work Law
Support|(48%  49% 42%
Oppose|36% 38% 25%
Not sure|[17%  13% 32%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Support/Oppose
Right-to-Work Law
Support|41%  40% 45%
Oppose[45%  50% 27%
Not sure|[14%  10% 28%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Support/Oppose
Pension Tax Increase
Support|{17% 18% 10%
Oppose|74%  74% 73%
Not sure| 9% 8% 17%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose $10
Healthy Michigan Min. Wage
Support[50%  47% 63% Support(58%  55% 69%
Oppose|26%  30% 14% Oppose(34%  37% 22%
Not sure[24%  24% 24% Not sure| 8% 7% 9%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton|49%  45% 63% Hillary Clinton [48%  45% 61%
Jeb Bush|38%  43% 21% Chris Christie[36%  39% 20%
Not sure|[13%  12% 16% Not sure|[16%  15% 18%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton[51%  48% 59% Hillary Clinton|50%  47% 61%
Ted Cruz|37% 41% 23% Mike Huckabee|38%  43% 20%
Not sure[12%  11% 18% Not sure|11% 9% 19%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|49%  47% 58%
Rand Paul [39%  42% 23%
Not sure|[13% 11% 18%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Fave MLB Team

Tigers Season
Outcome

Win the World Series

Win the pennant but
not the World Series

Make the playoffs but
not win the pennant

Not make the playoffs
at all

Not sure

19%
25%

39%

9%

8%

18% 20%
26% 22%

38% 40%

11% 4%

% 13%

Braves| 1% 1% 1%
Red Sox| 2% 2% 1%
Cubs| 4% 5% 3%
Indians| 2% 1% 3%
Tigers|74%  73% 76%
Brewers| 1% 1% 1%
Yankees| 2% 2% 3%
Blue Jays| 1% 1% -
Someone else/Not a|14%  14% 12%
baseball fan
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Ausmus Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

48%
13%
39%

48% 50%
12% 14%
40% 36%
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